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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
ITEM 2

Fechter & Company Air District
2015/2016 Audit Presentation



Amador Air District

Memorandum

June 20, 2017

To: Board of Directors
From: Jim McHargue, Air Pollution Control Officer

Subject: Fechter & Company Air District 2015/2016 Audit

The outside independent accounting firm Fechter and Company, CPA, Inc. performed the two-
year audit for the period 2015/2016. Included in the agenda packet are the financial
statements and the management report. Representatives from Fechter and Company will
provide an overview of the audit procedure, findings and recommendations.

Air District staff has acted upon Fechter and Company’s prior recommendations by conducting
meetings with the County Budget Officer and the County Auditor. Source Fee spreadsheets
were reviewed and will continue to be reviewed with the District’s contract engineer for fees
generated based upon Source emissions calculations. QuickBooks accounting were reviewed
and will be reviewed on an annual basis after the start of each fiscal year as recommended by
the Fechter and Company audit.

Recommendation:
Approve the Fechter and Company audit for the period 2015/2016.



ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
ITEM 3

Electric Vehicle Charging
Stations



Amador Air District

Memorandum

June 20, 2017

To: Board of Directors
From: Jim McHargue, Air Pollution Control Officer
Subject: Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

At the April 18, 2017 meeting of the Amador Air District Board of Directors, staff was directed
to bring an agenda item to today's meeting on the placement of Electric Vehicle Charging
Stations in Amador County.

Staff has researched the issue and has spoken to a neighboring County that has experience with
the siting of Electric Vehicle Charging Stations. The attached summary describes the
considerations for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations including estimated costs to install,
locations of existing charging stations and electricity usage over time.

Cost:
Installation of three (3) EVCS $20,000
Electricity usage on three (3) EVCS $4,500/year*

*estimate based upon $0.52/hour for 8 hours per day for 365 days times 3 EVCS

Recommendation:
Provide staff direction on the further development of this project.



Amador Air District

Electric Vehicle Charging Station Program

Goal: The goal of the Electric Vehicle Charging Station program is to provide electric vehicle
charging to the public, at various locations throughout the county of Amador, while supporting
clean air and public health.

The first phase of the Electric Vehicle Charging Station program would be to install a single pedestal,
dual charging station, at three locations inside Amador County. The proposed sites would be the
County Administration Center, Health and Human Services building and the Amador Superior Court
building. Other EV station installation sites to consider; the General Services Administration building
and the County Library.

The following information is provided to give an overview of installing EVCS’s with a pedestal and
dual chargers (single EVCS is also an option for all locations).

Permitting:
Per the Amador County Building Department, the installation of an EVCS will need to meet several
code requirements (Title 24):

e Handicapped Accessibility — See building for advice pertaining to handicap requirements.
e Electric Vehicle Charging System — See building department for electric code requirements.

e Permit Costs — Cost up to $360.00 per permitted unit. Fee may be waved since this is a
county project.... with board approval.

Installation and Parts:
The EVCS will require installation by a licensed electrical professional. Some items that need to be
considered in the installation cost are:

e Installation: Tying into the available electrical power/panel, trenching and conduit from the
panel to the charging system (majority of cost). Each location installation estimated to cost
approximately $3,500.00 based on 50’ — 75’ of trenching.

e Cost of pedestal $760.00 tax included.

e Cost of charging units $1,850.00 tax included. Example, Clipper Creek, Share 2, Ruggedized,
Level 2 240V, with 25 foot cords (Dual System).

e Estimated cost of project is $19,500.00 or $6,500.00 per location.

Other Considerations:
e The AAD/County will need to provide access to electrical power/panels.

e The AAD/County will need to provide dedicated parking for EV charging.
e The AAD/County will need to install proper signage and designation (painting).
e Cost to operating each charger is ¥$0.52/hr. based on Clipper Creek Chevy Volt estimate.

e El Dorado AQMD usage data shows an avg. of 38.33 kWh/day. If paying .12 cents a kWh then
utility costs were ~$4.56 a day over an 18-month period. $4.56 per day at eight hours per
day of charging is $0.57 per hour.

e Electric Vehicle Charging Stations installed in Amador County (See map below).
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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
ITEM 4

Burn Permit Fee



Amador Air District

Memorandum

June 20, 2017

To: Board of Directors
From: Jim McHargue, Air Pollution Control Officer
Subject: Burn Permit Fee

At the April 18, 2017, meeting of the Amador Air District Board of Directors, staff was directed
to bring an agenda item to the June meeting on reducing the burn permit fees. Burn permit
fees are currently $30.00 per year or $60.00 for a two-year permit.

The Smoke Reduction Bin Program (pine needle bins) is budgeted at $70,000 per year. Annual
staff costs related to the burn season are estimated to be between $30,000 and $40,000. The
estimates have been derived as follows:

e On average annual burn season demands of staff are between 25% and 30% of one
staff member’s time

o 25% - 30% of a staff member’s time equates to between 522 and 626 hours of staff
time

e The average charge-out rate for the three Air District employees is $65.00 per hour

e Therefore, the average cost to the district is between $33,930 and $40,690

Total costs for the burn season are between $100,000 and $110,000.
Revenue from burn permit sales is approximately $20,000 per year.

Clearly, the burn permit revenues do not match the burn season costs; however, other ongoing
District revenues (DMV fees, Subvention funds, Source permits and emissions, etc) absorb the
costs. Should these revenues change/decrease, then the District would have to consider other
options for funding the burn season.

Recommended Options:
1. Burn permit fees remain unchanged
2. Reduce two-year burn permit fee to $50.00
3. Reduce one-year burn permit fee to $25.00 and two-year fee to $50.00






Amador Air District

Memorandum

June 20, 2017

To: Board of Directors
From: Jim McHargue, Air Pollution Control Officer

Subject: Public Hearing for FY 2017-2018 District Budget

At the April 18, 2017, meeting of the Amador Air District Board of Directors, a draft 2017/2018
budget was reviewed and staff was directed to schedule the public hearing for today, June 20,
2017.

There has been one change in the draft 2017/2018 budget since the April 18, 2017, meeting:

Special Projects expense line #54712 has been changed from $85,000 to $119,000 and,
consequently, the draw from reserves will change from $85,000 to $119,000. The reason for
the $34,000 increase is to close out the City County Agency Diesel Program that was approved
in the 2016/2017 budget at $169,000. Staff expended approximately $100,000 on the CCAD
program in 2016/2017. Therefore, $69,000 remains to be expended on the program in
2017/2018.

SPECIAL PROJECTS 2017/2018 (draw from reserves):

CCAD Program $69,000
Woodstove Program $50,000 (approved by Board 4/18/17)
Total $119,000

Recommendation:
Conduct public hearing for the Amador Air District proposed 2017/2018 budget. After taking
comments from the public approve proposed 2017/2018 budget.



OVERVIEW AS OF JUNE 20, 2016

RESERVES $ 518,230.00
OPERATING CASH $ 134,913.00
ACCOUNT BALANCE $ 653,143.00
2017-2018
BUDGET

REVENUE $ 499,640.00

EXPENSES $ 499,490.00



REVENUE

Actual Requested |Actual YTD 6/15/17 Requested

Line item 2015-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018
Beginning Fund balance 50,000 -

Carl Moyer 45240 |Timber Program 0 0 0 -
State Aid for Air Pollution 45460 ARB Subvention 23,386 70,200 70,653 46,800
State Aid Other 45070 DMV Fees 183,750 180,000 191,462 183,000
Air pollution fees 46940 Permits and emissions 124,214 124,000 122,284 120,000
Burn permit fees 42145 Burn permits 22,230 17,000 25,290 19,500
Interest 44100 Interest 2,860 2,000 3,826 2,800
Miscellaneous 47890 Miscellaneous 4,395 19,618 8,540
Draw from Reserves 85,000 119,000
Total Additional Financing sources 534,395 433,133 499,640
Total Available Financing 365,607.00 534,395.00 433,132.76 499,640




ACTUAL APPROVED | ACTUALYTD 6/15/17 REQUESTED
EX P E N S E S 2015-1016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2017-2018
50100 Salaries and Wages 119,636 130,642 125,740 132,182
50300 Retirement- Employer's Share 22,221 24,315 15,026 25,457
50310 FICA/Medicare- Employer's Share 8,840 9,993 6,204 10,112
50400 Employee Group Insurance 15,322 16,633 1,315 65
50500 Worker's Compensation Insurance 524 840 489 840
50121 Cell Phone Stipend 540 540 360 540
Total Salaries/Employee Benefits 167,083 182,963 149,134 169,195
SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

51110 Clothing 0 400 108 200
51200 Communications 2,621 3,000 1,862 2,500
51700 Maintenance - Equipment 370 1,500 773 1,500
51760 Maintenance - Program (IT) 1,184 1,200 582 800
52000 Memberships 850 1,000 850 1,000
52200 Office Expenses 2,737 4,500 2,388 3,500
52511 GSA Dept Cost Allocation 1,292 1,500 1,253 1,500
52300 Professional & Specialized Services 80,549 126,000 80,204 100,000
52380 Air Pollution Hearing Board Fees 0 500 0 500
52400 Publications & Legal Notices 128 1,400 212 100
52500 Copy Rental 1,438 1,300 571 1,300
52600 Rents, Leases -Bldgs/Improvements 9,745 10,000 7,309 10,000

52803 Lower Emission School Bus Program 0

52815 Air Resources Board Fees 0
52824 Biomass Grant (BV Money) 0 4,395 0 4,395
52900 GSA and In-County Travel 1,498 1,250 1,227 2,500
52910 Meetings and Conventions 2,133 3,000 2,148 1,500

53000 Utilities 0
Total Services and Supplies 104,545 160,945 99,487 131,295

OTHER

54120 Community Projects (pine needle bin 67,542 70,000 66,874 70,000

54711 DMV Fee Grants (School Bus Replacement) 0
54712 Special Projects 103,400 97,122 119,000
54715 Carl Moyer Program Grants (Timber) 25,946 0 0 0
Total Other Charges 93,488 173,400 163,997 189,000
56200 Equipment 0 0 0 0
Total Fixed Assets 0 0 0 0

58901 Workers Comp Credit

59500 Contingencies 10,000 0 10,000
Total - Amador Air District 730,232 527,308 412,617 499,490
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION
(2015-5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
COUNTY OF AMADOR

| am a citizen of the United States
and a resident of the said County. |
am over the age of eighteen years;
and not a party to or interested in the
above matter. | am the principal Clerk
of the Printer and Publisher of the
Amador Ledger Dispatch. A newspa-
per of general circulation, published
two times a week in the City of
Jackson, California, County of
Amador, and which newspaper has
been adjudicated a newspaper of
general circulation by the Superior
Court, of the County of Amador, State
of California dated June 19, 1953,
Court decree numbers; 5575/5551;
that the notice of which the annexed
is a printed copy (set in type not
smaller than nonpereil} has been
published in each regular and entire
issue of said newspaper and not in
any supplement thereof on the
following dates; to wit:

VAo \A
all in the year: /2 C\}

| certify (or declare) under Penality of
perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Date at Jackson, California this

\A o Moy, 1CH

ol Ho;

SIZNATURE

S PUBLIC'NOTICE

N Tuesday June 20, 2017 at 1:30 pm the i
District will hold a public hearing to zccept &nr:nfg;g"on
h_e Proposed Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Budget. The hearin

ill be held‘ in the Amador County Board of Supervisors 2

hambers in the Amador County Administration Building lo-
ated at 810 Court Street in Jackson. - For more information

contact Ji i . -
57_0112'.”‘ McHargue, Air Pallution Control Officer at (209)

May 30, 2017-T167

RECEIVED
MAY 2 5 2017

AMADOR AIR DISTRICT




ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
ITEM 6

APCO’s Update



BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

oare. 05/09/17

REQUEsTED y: JIM McHargue

DEPARTMENT: Amador Air District

APPROVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER: DATE:
APPROVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE: DATE:
APPROVED BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: DATE:
APPROVED BY AUDITOR/CONTROLLER: DATE:

JOURNAL ENTRY NO.

BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS REVENUE APPROPRIATIONS
DEPARTMENT# |  ACCOUNT # INCREASE $ DECREASE $ DEPT/FUND # REVENUE # INCREASE $ DECREASE $
8350 52300 $17,125.00
8350 54712 |$17,125.00

REASON FOR THE REQUEST:
New CCAD program was budgeted at $160,000 over two fiscal years 16-17 and

17-18. $80,000 was allocated for FY 16-17, however actual expenses have

exceeded $100,000.

PLEASE NOTE:
TRANSFERS BETWEEN OBJECTS — SALARIES & BENEFITS TO SERVICES & SUPPLIES - BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL
TRANSFERS WITHIN OBJECTS — OFFICE EXPENSE TO TRAVEL — COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR APPROVAL
FIXED ASSETS — BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL

TOTAL DOLLARS BUDGET INCREASE — BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL

Print Form Save Reset Form















1:47 PM Amador Air District

June 15, 2017 Revenue & Expenses Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis July 1, 2016 through June 15, 2017
Jul1,'16 -Jun1... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
59500 Contingencies 747.84 10,000.00 -9,2562.16 7.5%
Bad Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payroll Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Expense 424,094.45 534,308.00 -110,213.55 79.4%
Net Income 9,038.31 -134,913.00 143,951.31 -6.7%
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1:48 PM

June 15, 2017
Cash Basis

Amador Air District

Expenses by Vendor Detail

July 1, 2016 through June 15, 2017
Type Date Memo Account Paid Amount Balance Open Balance
Aces Waste Services

Bill 07/12/2016 Pine Acres - 66... 54120 Community ... 2,061.76 2,061.76

Bill 07/12/2016 Woodland Roa... 54120 Community ... 2,476.50 4,538.26

Bill 07/12/2016 Silver Drive - 6... 54120 Community ... 4,192.55 8,730.81

Bill 07/12/2016 Shake Ridge - ... 54120 Community ... 1,819.42 10,550.23

Bill 07/12/2016 Sutter Creek -... 54120 Community ... 1,114.57 11,664.80

Bill 07/12/2016 Forest View - 1... 54120 Community ... 1,600.28 13,265.08

Bill 08/09/2016 Pine Acres 667... 54120 Community ... 2,562.10 15,827.18

Bill 08/09/2016 Woodland 667... 54120 Community ... 480.61 16,307.79

Bill 08/09/2016 Silver Drive 66... 54120 Community ... 4,072.18 20,379.97

Bill 08/09/2016 Shake Ridge 6... 54120 Community ... 1,448.59 21,828.56

Bill 08/09/2016 Sutter Creek 6... 54120 Community ... 902.06 22,730.62

Bill 08/09/2016 Williams Road ... 54120 Community ... 1,124.77 23,855.39

Bill 09/12/2016 Pine Acres 667... 54120 Community ... 2,099.93 25,955.32

Bill 09/12/2016 Silver Drive 66... 54120 Community ... 4,538.51 30,493.83

Bill 09/12/2016 Shake Ridge 6... 54120 Community ... 1,885.93 32,379.76

Bill 09/12/2016 Sutter Creek 6... 54120 Community ... 1,131.06 33,510.82

Bill 09/12/2016 Williams Road ... 54120 Community ... 970.91 34,481.73

Bill 10/13/2016 Pine Acres 667... 54120 Community ... 2,289.83 36,771.56

Bill 10/13/2016 Silver Drive 66... 54120 Community ... 5,081.34 41,852.90

Bill 10/13/2016 Shake Ridge D... 54120 Community ... 1,897.45 43,750.35

Bill 10/13/2016 Sutter Creek 6... 54120 Community ... 1,103.18 44,853.53

Bill 11/17/2016 Pine Acres 667... 54120 Community ... 3,976.98 48,830.51

Bill 11/17/2016 Silver Drive (2) ... 54120 Community ... 8,833.39 57,663.90

Bill 11/17/2016 Shake Ridge 6... 54120 Community ... 2,896.31 60,560.21

Bill 11/17/2016 Sutter Creek 6... 54120 Community ... 2,022.92 62,583.13

Bill 05/11/2017 Pine Acres 54120 Community ... 195.00 62,778.13

Bill 05/11/2017 Shake Ridge R... 54120 Community ... 195.00 62,973.13

Bill 05/11/2017 Silver Drive x2 54120 Community ... 1,337.45 64,310.58

Bill 06/15/2017 Lockwood Fire ... 54120 Community ... 1,219.29 65,529.87

Bill 06/15/2017 Silver Drive x2 54120 Community ... 5,050.73 70,580.60

Bill 06/15/2017 Neighborhood ... 54120 Community ... 42213 71,002.73

Bill 06/15/2017 Pine Acres 54120 Community ... 2,651.94 73,654.67

Bill 06/15/2017 Sutter Creek Fi... 54120 Community ... 1,333.88 74,988.55
Total Aces Waste Services 74,988.55 74,988.55 0.00
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

Bill 09/20/2016 52300 Professional ... 1,708.53 1,708.53
Total Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 1,708.53 1,708.53 0.00
Amador County - Waste Management

Bill 08/08/2016 1/2 of APCO D... 52200 Office Expen... 516.80 516.80

Bill 08/18/2016 Q4 April 52300 Professional ... 6,095.66 6,612.46

Bill 08/18/2016 Q4 May 52300 Professional ... 6,186.64 12,799.10

Bill 08/18/2016 Q4 June 52300 Professional ... 4,549.00 17,348.10

Bill 10/13/2016 July 2016 (71.5... 52300 Professional ... 6,505.07 23,853.17

Bill 10/13/2016 Aug. 2016 (76 ... 52300 Professional ... 6,914.48 30,767.65

Bill 10/13/2016 Sept. 2016 (86 ... 52300 Professional ... 7,824.28 38,591.93

Bill 02/01/2017 October 2016 (... 52300 Professional ... 5,5649.78 44,141.71

Bill 02/01/2017 November 201... 52300 Professional ... 6,641.54 50,783.25

Bill 02/01/2017 December 201... 52300 Professional ... 4,458.02 55,241.27

Bill 05/24/2017 Salary for Jan-... 52300 Professional ... 12,373.28 67,614.55
Total Amador County - Waste Management 67,614.55 67,614.55 0.00
Amador Water Agency - CCAD

Bill 10/14/2016 CCAD Progra... 54712 Business Pr... 25,000.00 25,000.00
Total Amador Water Agency - CCAD 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
Amstradam Printing

Bill 07/06/2016 54120 Community ... 315.00 315.00
Total Amstradam Printing 315.00 315.00 0.00
AT&T

Bill 07/29/2016 51200 Communicati... 162.19 152.19

Bill 08/30/2016 51200 Communicati... 155.00 307.19

Bill 10/04/2016 Sept. 2016 51200 Communicati... 152.61 459.80

Bill 10/31/2016 October 2016 ... 51200 Communicati... 153.06 612.86

Bill 12/05/2016 November 201... 51200 Communicati... 152.20 765.06

Page 1



1:48 PM
June 15, 2017

Amador Air District
Expenses by Vendor Detail

Cash Basis July 1, 2016 through June 15, 2017
Type Date Memo Account Paidﬁmoqnt Balance Open Balance

Bill 01/09/2017 Dec. 2016 Billing 51200 Communicati... 151.65 916.71

Bill 02/03/2017 Jan. 2017 Billing 51200 Communicati... 151.47 1,068.18

Bill 03/06/2017 Feb. 2017 51200 Communicati... 151.76 1,219.94

Bill 04/04/2017 March 22, 2017... 51200 Communicati... 1561.79 1,371.73

Bill 05/04/2017 April 2017 Billing 51200 Communicati... 152.05 1,623.78

Bill 06/01/2017 May 2017 Billing 51200 Communicati... 151.97 1,675.75
Total AT& T 1,675.75 1,675.75 0.00
CableTime

Bill 02/27/2017 Spot Detail 01/... 54120 Community ... 300.00 300.00
Total CableTime 300.00 300.00 0.00
CAPCOA

Bill 09/22/2016 2016 CAPCOA... 52910 Meetings & T... 375.00 375.00

Bill 04/20/2017 2017 CAPCOA... 52000 Memberships 850.00 1,225.00

Bill 05/02/2017 2017 CAPCOA... 52910 Meetings & T... 330.00 1,555.00
Total CAPCOA 1,5655.00 1,555.00 0.00
Cell Phone

Bill 07/29/2016 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 45.00

Bill 11/21/2016 Oct. 2016 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 90.00

Bill 11/30/2016 Nov. 2016 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 135.00

Bill 01/31/2017 Dec. 2016 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 180.00

Bill 03/01/2017 Jan. 2017 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 225.00

Bill 04/10/2017 Feb. 2017 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 270.00

Bill 04/26/2017 March 2017 50121 Cell Phone S... 45.00 315.00

Bill 06/09/2017 April 2017 50121 Cell Phone S... - 1_4500 360.00_

Total Cell Phone 360.00 360.00 0.00
City of lone (CCAD)

Bill 02/09/2017 Reimbursment ... 54712 Business Pr... 25.0@.00 o 25,000.00 B
Total City of lone (CCAD) 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
City of Jackson - Fire Department (CCAD)

Bill 03/06/2017 CCAD Payoutf... 54712 Business Pr... 6,402.75 6,402.75
Total City of Jackson - Fire Department (CCAD) 6,402.75 6,402.75 0.00
City of Sutter Creek - CCAD

Bill 12/20/2016 CCAD program... 54712 Business Pr... 25,000.00 25,000.00
Total City of Sutter Creek - CCAD 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
Fechter & Company, CPAs

Bill 12/05/2016 FY 2014/2015 ... 52300 Professional ... 5,542.00 5,542.00

Bill 04/12/2017 Final Inv. for 20... 52300 Professional ... 1,468.00 T,O_j 0_.90 _____________
Total Fechter & Company, CPAs 7,010.00 7,010.00 0.00
FICA/IMEDICARE

Bill 07/29/2016 50310 FICA/Medica... 749.48 749.48

Bill 11/21/2016 Oct. 2016 50310 FICA/Medica... 774.60 1,624.08

Bill 11/30/2016 Nov. 2016 50310 FICA/Medica... 789.70 2,313.78

Bill 01/31/2017 Dec. 2016 50310 FICA/Medica... 783.55 3,097.33

Bill 03/01/2017 Jan. 2017 50310 FICA/Medica... 776.41 3,873.74

Bill 04/10/2017 Feb. 2017 50310 FICA/Medica... 776.41 4,650.15

Bill 04/26/2017 March 2017 50310 FICA/Medica... 776.41 5,426.56

Bill 06/09/2017 April 2017 50310 FICA/Medica... 777.81 6,204.37
Total FICA/MEDICARE 6,204.37 6,204.37 0.00
Frasco Profiles

Bill 07/12/2016 Background He... 52300 Professional ... 162.50 162.50
Total Frasco Profiles 162.50 162.50 0.00
Group Insurance

Bill 07/29/2016 50400 Employee Gr... 1,277.89 1,277.89

Bill 11/21/2016 Oct. 2016 50400 Employee Gr... 528 1,283.17

Bill 11/30/2016 Nov. 2016 50400 Employee Gr... 5.28 1,288.45

Bill 01/31/2017 Dec. 2016 50400 Employee Gr... 5.28 1,293.73

Bill 03/01/2017 Jan. 2017 50400 Employee Gr... 5.28 1,299.01

Bill 04/10/2017 Feb. 2017 50400 Employee Gir... 5.28 1,304.29

Page 2



1:48 PM Amador Air District

June 15, 2017 Expenses by Vendor Detail
Cash Basis July 1, 2016 through June 15, 2017
7 Type Date - Memo 77777 77752099@7 - Paid Amount Balance ) Oparprqulgn’qg )

Bill 04/26/2017 March 2017 50400 Employee Gr... 5.28 1,309.57

Bill 06/09/2017 April 2017 50400 Employee Gr... - 5728 B 131485 -
Total Group Insurance 1,314.85 1,314.85 0.00
GSA - Cost Allocation

Bill 07/31/2016 52211 GSA Cost All... 313.25 313.25

Bill 10/20/2016 Sept. 2016 52211 GSA Cost All... 313.25 626.50

Bill 01/18/2017 Dec. 2016 52211 GSA Cost All... 313.25 939.75

Bill 04/24/2017 March 2017 52211 GSA Cost All... 313.25 1,253.00
Total GSA - Cost Allocation 1,253.00 1,253.00 0.00
GSA - CPP

Bill 07/31/2016 52500 Rent/Lease ... 115.80 115.80

Bill 09/26/2016 52500 Rent/Lease ... 115.09 230.89

Bill 10/20/2016 Sept. 2016 52500 Rent/Lease ... 55.61 286.50

Bill 12/20/2016 November 201... 52500 Rent/Lease ... 119.99 406.49

Bill 02/21/2017 Jan. 2017 Billing 52500 Rent/Lease ... 13.63 42012

Bill 04/24/2017 March 2017 52500 Rent/Lease ... 90.80 510.92

Bill 05/24/2017 April 2017 52500 Rent/Lease ... 6026 &5M18
Total GSA - CPP 571.18 571.18 0.00
GSA - Fuel

Bill 07/29/2016 Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 104.79 104.79

Bill 07/29/2016 Jeep 52900 GSA and In ... 33.14 137.93

Bill 09/26/2016 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 132.62 270.55

Bill 09/26/2016 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSA and In ... 28.46 299.01

Bill 10/20/2016 Sept. 2016_For... 52900 GSAand In ... 118.11 417.12

Bill 10/20/2016 Sept. 2016_Je... 52900 GSA and In ... 36.54 453.66

Bill 11/21/2016 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 80.49 534.15

Bill 11/21/2016 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSA and In ... 37.06 571.21

Bill 12/19/2016 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 81.84 653.05

Bill 12/19/2016 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSAand In ... 43.02 696.07

Bill 01/18/2017 Ford Escape 52900 GSAand In ... 82.32 778.39

Bill 01/18/2017 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSA and In ... 29.99 808.38

Bill 02/28/2017 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 28.15 836.53

Bill 02/28/2017 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSA and In ... 23.04 859.57

Bill 03/20/2017 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 61.69 921.26

Bill 03/20/2017 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSA and In ... 53.38 974.64

Bill 04/24/2017 Ford Escape 52900 GSAand In ... 60.59 1,035.23

Bill 04/24/2017 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSAand In ... 67.85 1,103.08

Bill 05/22/2017 Ford Escape 52900 GSA and In ... 82.63 1,185.71

Bill 05/22/2017 Jeep Patriot 52900 GSAand In ... 27.31 1,213.02 -
Total GSA - Fuel 1,213.02 1,213.02 0.00
GSA - Office Supplies

Bill 09/26/2016 52200 Office Expen... 34.41 34.41

Bill 10/20/2016 Sept. 2016 - po... 52200 Office Expen... 2.83 37.24

Bill 01/18/2017 Postage_Throu... 52200 Office Expen... 45,99 83.23
Total GSA - Office Supplies 83.23 83.23 0.00
Herminia Perry

Bill 12/05/2016 Public Worksh... 52910 Meetings & T... 64.94 64.94

Bill 01/31/2017 Public Worksh... 52910 Meetings & T... 0.22 65.16

Bill 05/10/2017 IASC Meeting_... 52910 Meetings & T... 68.17 133.33
Total Herminia Perry 133.33 133.33 0.00
IT Communications

Bill 11/02/2016 Telephone Cha... 51200 Communicati... 62.23 62.23

Bill 11/02/2016 Tech Cost Matr... 51760 Maintenance... 290.95 353.18

Bill 01/31/2017 630-G31 51200 Communicati... 62.23 415.41

Bill 01/31/2017 629-G31 51760 Maintenance... 290.95 706.36

Bill 04/26/2017 968-G31 51200 Communicati... 62.23 768.59 N
Total IT Communications 768.59 768.59 0.00
IT Support

Bill 07/28/2016 52300 Professional ... 11.08 11.08

Bill 04/26/2017 967-G31 52300 Professional ... 290.95 302.03

Bill 04/26/2017 969-G31 52300 Professional ... 52.64 354.67
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